
2752 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/25-continued 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 
WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

DN 

HO 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

Tariff 
Item 

8205.30.00) 
8205.60.00) 
8205.70.09) 
8205.80.00) 
8409.91.01 
8479.89.00 
8483.10.01 
8483.30.01) 
8483.30.09 ) 
8483.60.09 
8483.60.09 
8501. 20.09 
8516.60.01 
8525.10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

2106.90.09 
68.02.019 

7308.90.00 

83.02.015 

8431. 43. 09 

8431. 43.09 

94.01.029 

9503.20.00 

9505.10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.90.19 
3208.90.01 
3208.90.19 
3403.19.11 

3403.19.19 

4006.90.09 
Section XI 
7306.30.19 

7306.30.19 

7324.21. 00 
8409.99.29 

Descr i pti on of Goods 

Pistons, ... piston 
Automotive ... machines 
Forged ... camshafts 
Motor ... 13281.001AE 

Crowned ... 100rpm 
Wellman ... 100rpm 
Fractional ... motors 
Microwave ... microwave) 
37" ... driven 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limi ted Decisions Approved 

Descr i pt i on of Goods 

Egg leci thin lipids 'AL 721' 
Classic Travertine Mamole tiles for the Plaza Hotel bathroom 
project 
Doka construction framework system for RDC, Willis Street, 
Well ington project 
Hermetically sealing slide door track assembly and seals; 
Ex TNT Express V. 172/·AKS6151245 
Various items, oilwell drill ing and seismic equipment and 
spares for PIM No's 8526 to 8530 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment 
and spares for PIM No's 8531 to 8538 
Component parts of office chairs imported ex LLOYDIANA 
Dec '87/· AKS7224707 
Parts and materials for fabrication and assembly into one 
only model traction engine 
Twenty cartons of UNICEF christmas ornaments 

Description of Goods 

Medijel 12.5g tubes 
Fluoricon 271·7 
Automotive intermediate resins 
Fluoricon 36·9200 
(If in containers 5 litres) 
Fluoricon 36·9200 
(If in containers 5 litre capacity) 
Rubber footwear randing 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Articles and materials wi thin this section 
Tubes and pipes of other iron or steel E.R.W. 8mm screwed 
and socketed and/or screwed both ends, IOmm nominal bore 
screwed and SOCketed of gal vanised or black 
Tubes and pipes of other iron or steel viz; 
(1) ERW 125m to 150mm nominal bore screwed and socketed 
and/ or screwed both ends 
(2) Steel water bore casing, 114 to 206 nominal bore, screwed 
and socketed and/or screwed both ends 
Cast iron baths 
Parts of engines for use on forklifts of 84.27 and approved 
bases of 84.29 and 84.30 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

622122L 
503849K 
70 I 803A 
622234L 

700644G 
700653F 
929600L 
721420A 
7201318 

Ref. 
No. 

703454H 
721495C 

No. 1~ 

Effective 
From 

6/88 
2/87 

To 

6/89 
3/87 

703502A 7/88 8/88 

703528E 3/87 3/87 

721826F 6/88 8/88 

721830D 6/88 10/88 

7034888 12/87 12/87 

660557F 6/88 7/93 

780939F 6/88 7/88 

Ref. 
No. 

730186 
721308 
703056J 
721310H 

721310H 

721541L 
721659 
721378 

721468 

721671J 
721784G 

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1988. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

PUBUSHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V. R. WARD. GOVERNMENT PRINTER. WElliNGTON. NEW ZEALAND-1988 Price $1.32c {incl. GS 

862448-81 


