Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/25-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
	8205.30.00)		 	 		
	8205.60.00)					
	8205.70.09)					
	8205.80.00)					
WN	8409.91.01	Pistons, piston		 	622122L	
AK	8479.89.00	Automotive machines		 	503849K	
AK	8483.10.01	Forged camshafts		 	701803A	
WN	8483.30.01)	Motor 13281.001AE		 	622234L	
	8483.30.09)					
WN	8483.60.09	Crowned 100rpm		 	700644G	
WN	8483.60.09	Wellman 100rpm		 	700653F	
AK	8501.20.09	Fractional motors		 	929600L	
WN	8516.60.01	Microwave microwave)		 	721420A	
WN	8525.10.00	37'' driven		 	720131B	

SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
AK	2106.90.09	Egg lecithin lipids 'AL 721'	Free	Free	99	703454H	6/88	6/89
WN	68.02.019	Classic Travertine Mamole tiles for the Plaza Hotel bathroom project	Free	Free	99	721495C	2/87	3/87
AK	7308.90.00	Doka construction framework system for RDC, Willis Street, Wellington project	Free	Free	99	703502A	7/88	8/88
AK	83.02.015	Hermetically sealing slide door track assembly and seals; Ex TNT Express V.172/-AKS6151245	Free	Free	99	703528E	3/87	3/87
WN	8431.43.09	Various items, oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares for PIM No's 8526 to 8530	Free	Free	99	721826F	6/88	8/88
WN	8431.43.09	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares for PIM No's 8531 to 8538	Free	Free	99	721830D	6/88	10/88
AK	94.01.029	Component parts of office chairs imported ex LLOYDIANA Dec '87/- AKS7224707	Free	Free	99	703488B	12/87	12/87
DN	9503.20.00	Parts and materials for fabrication and assembly into one only model traction engine	Free	Free	99	660557F	6/88	7/93
НО	9505.10.00	Twenty cartons of UNICEF christmas ornaments	Free	Free	99	780939F	6/88	7/88

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
WN	3004.90.19	Medijel 12.5g tubes	730186
WN	3208.90.01	Fluoricon 271-7	721308
WN	3208.90.19	Automotive intermediate resins	703056J
WN	3403.19.11	Fluoricon 36-9200	721310H
		(If in containers > 5 litres)	
WN	3403.19.19	Fluoricon 36-9200	721310H
		(If in containers (5 litre capacity)	
WN	4006.90.09	Rubber footwear randing	721541L
WN	Section XI	Articles and materials within this section	721659
WN	7306.30.19	Tubes and pipes of other iron or steel E.R.W. 8mm screwed	721378
		and socketed and/or screwed both ends, 10mm nominal bore	
		screwed and socketed of galvanised or black	
WN	7306.30.19	Tubes and pipes of other iron or steel viz;	721468
		(1) ERW 125mm to 150mm nominal bore screwed and socketed	
		and/or screwed both ends	
		(2) Steel water bore casing, 114 to 206 nominal bore, screwed	
		and socketed and/or screwed both ends	
WN	7324.21.00	Cast iron baths	721671J
WN	8409.99.29	Parts of engines for use on forklifts of 84.27 and approved bases of 84.29 and 84.30	721784G

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

